Apr. 1:
Apr. &:
Apr. 7:
Apr. 12-13:
Apr. 13:
Apr. 13:
Apr. 13,27:
Apr. 15;
Apr. 15;
Apr. 15:
Apr. 15;
Apr. 15;
Apr. 16:
Apr. 18:
Apr. 20:
Apr. 20-26:
Apr. 26:
Apr. 26:
Apr. 26:
Apr. 26:
Apr. 27:
Apr. 28:
May 1:
May 1:
May 1:
May 3:
May 4.
May 4, 18:
May 10-11:
Jun. 1:
Jun. 4:
Jun. 4-6:
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Post Rock District Offices Closed

K-State Invitational Meat Judging, Manhattan
Jewell Co. 4-H Council Meeting

Celebrate 80 Years at Rock Springs Ranch
Jewell Co. Small Animal Weigh In

Rock Springs Ranch Open House

Dog Project Meetings, Osborne

KSU Ani. Science Leadership Academy App. Due
Insect Art Contest Deadline

NW KS 4-H Agricultural Ambassador App. Due
Senior Shout Outs Due

Volunteer Shout Outs Due

Mitchell Co. Small Animal Weigh In

Post Rock District Offices Closed

Last Day to Order Beef DNA Envelopes

National Volunteer Week

Spring Into Volunteering Training, Salina
K-State Alpha of Clovia Open House, Manhattan
Safe Tractor & Mach. Operation Training, Beloit
Lincoln Co. Small Animal Weigh In

Smith Co. Small Animal Weigh In

Post Rock District Offices Closed

Project Enrollment Deadline in 4-H Online

FFA Participation Deadline

Market Beef Nominations Due & DNA Postmarked
Shutterbugs at Botanica Gardens, Wichita
Osborne Co. Small Animal Weigh In

Dog Project Meetings, Osborne

Shooting Sports Instructor Training, Rock Springs
Dog Project Meetings, Osborne

Jewell County Day Camp

Discovery Days, Manhattan

Jul.

.o

. 8-13:
.10-13:
.13
.13-15:
.14
.15:
.15:
.18:

. 18-28:
. 22-27:
.6-12:
.7

.7

. 7-10:
.10-13:
. 13- 20:
.15:

. 17-21:
. 21-26:
. 22-26:
. 23-26:
.27

28-30:

Aug. 1:
Aug. 7:
Aug. 15:
Aug. 16:
Sep. 5-7:
Sep. 5-14:

Oct.

3-5:

Last Day to Order Small Livestock DNA Envelopes
Health Professions Exploration, Manhattan

KS Youth Range Camp, Council Grove

Mock Dog Show, Osborne

KS Geology Field Trip, Concordia

Post Rock District Fair Dog Show, Osborne
Small Livestock Nominations Due & DNA Mailed
Commercial Heifer Nominations Due

Jewell County Pre-Fair Entry Deadline
Citizenship Washington Focus

Health Professions Exploration, Manhattan
Musical Theatre Camp, Manhattan

Mitchell County Pre-Fair Entry Deadline
Osborne County Pre-Fair Entry Deadline

Farm to Fashion Camp, Manhattan

Jewell Co. Fair

Lincoln Co. Fair

KSF Grand Drive Entry Deadline

Smith Co. Fair

Mitchel Co. Fair

Feeding Your Future Summer Camp, Manhattan
Osborne Co. Fair

Post Rock District Archery Qualifier, Glen Elder
Vet Med Rocks Summer Camp, Manhattan
Cool Careers 4-H Video Contest Deadline
Kansas 4-H Wheat Expo, Hutchinson

KJLS Entry Deadline

Kansas 4-H Horticulture Judging Contest
Kansas State Fair Grand Drive

Kansas State Fair

Kansas Junior Livestock Show

KANSAS 4-H MASTER CALENDAR: www.kansas4-h.org/events-activities/.
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