

## **POST ROCK DISTRICT 4-H**



## DISTRICT/STATE EVENTS AND DEADLINES AT A GLANCE

POSTROCK.KSU.EDU POSTROCK4H@KSU.EDU

## **APRIL 2025 ISSUE**

AT RIE 2020 1000E			
Apr. 1:	Post Rock District Offices Closed	Jun. 5:	Last Day to Order Small Livestock DNA Envelopes
Apr. 5:	K-State Invitational Meat Judging, Manhattan	Jun. 8-13:	Health Professions Exploration, Manhattan
Apr. 7:	Jewell Co. 4-H Council Meeting	Jun. 10-13:	KS Youth Range Camp, Council Grove
Apr. 12-13	3: Celebrate 80 Years at Rock Springs Ranch	Jun. 13:	Mock Dog Show, Osborne
Apr. 13:	Jewell Co. Small Animal Weigh In	Jun. 13-15:	KS Geology Field Trip, Concordia
Apr. 13:	Rock Springs Ranch Open House	Jun. 14:	Post Rock District Fair Dog Show, Osborne
Apr. 13,27	7: Dog Project Meetings, Osborne	Jun. 15:	Small Livestock Nominations Due & DNA Mailed
Apr. 15:	KSU Ani. Science Leadership Academy App. Due	Jun. 15:	Commercial Heifer Nominations Due
Apr. 15:	Insect Art Contest Deadline	Jun. 18:	Jewell County Pre-Fair Entry Deadline
Apr. 15:	NW KS 4-H Agricultural Ambassador App. Due	Jun. 18-28:	Citizenship Washington Focus
Apr. 15:	Senior Shout Outs Due	Jun. 22-27:	Health Professions Exploration, Manhattan
Apr. 15:	Volunteer Shout Outs Due	Jul. 6-12:	Musical Theatre Camp, Manhattan
Apr. 16:	Mitchell Co. Small Animal Weigh In	Jul. 7:	Mitchell County Pre-Fair Entry Deadline
Apr. 18:	Post Rock District Offices Closed	Jul. 7:	Osborne County Pre-Fair Entry Deadline
Apr. 20:	Last Day to Order Beef DNA Envelopes	Jul. 7-10:	Farm to Fashion Camp, Manhattan
Apr. 20-2	6: National Volunteer Week	Jul. 10-13:	Jewell Co. Fair
Apr. 26:	Spring Into Volunteering Training, Salina	Jul. 13- 20:	Lincoln Co. Fair
Apr. 26:	K-State Alpha of Clovia Open House, Manhattan	Jul. 15:	KSF Grand Drive Entry Deadline
Apr. 26:	Safe Tractor & Mach. Operation Training, Beloit	Jul. 17-21:	Smith Co. Fair
Apr. 26:	Lincoln Co. Small Animal Weigh In	Jul. 21-26:	Mitchel Co. Fair
Apr. 27:	Smith Co. Small Animal Weigh In	Jul. 22-26:	Feeding Your Future Summer Camp, Manhattan
Apr. 28:	Post Rock District Offices Closed	Jul. 23-26:	Osborne Co. Fair
May 1:	Project Enrollment Deadline in 4-H Online	Jul. 27:	Post Rock District Archery Qualifier, Glen Elder
May 1:	FFA Participation Deadline	Jul. 28-30:	Vet Med Rocks Summer Camp, Manhattan
May 1:	Market Beef Nominations Due & DNA Postmarked	Aug. 1:	Cool Careers 4-H Video Contest Deadline
May 3:	Shutterbugs at Botanica Gardens, Wichita	Aug. 7:	Kansas 4-H Wheat Expo, Hutchinson
May 4:	Osborne Co. Small Animal Weigh In	Aug. 15:	KJLS Entry Deadline
May 4, 18		Aug. 16:	Kansas 4-H Horticulture Judging Contest
May 10-1		Sep. 5-7:	Kansas State Fair Grand Drive
Jun. 1:	Dog Project Meetings, Osborne	Sep. 5-14:	Kansas State Fair
Jun. 4:	Jewell County Day Camp	Oct. 3-5:	Kansas Junior Livestock Show
Jun. 4-6:	Discovery Days, Manhattan	1	





KANSAS 4-H MASTER CALENDAR: <a href="https://www.kansas4-h.org/events-activities/">www.kansas4-h.org/events-activities/</a>.



